COUN

COUNTY LOSS CONTROL COORDINATORS ASSOCIATION OF OHIO



President Katie Bayness, Belmont County (740) 232-1742

Vice-President Ginger Yonak, Union County (937) 645-4008

Secretary/Treasurer Cathy Jones, Mahoning County (330) 740-2130

Past President Michelle Crombie, Portage County (330) 297-3370

kbayness@belmontcountyohio.org gyonak@unioncountyohio.gov cjones@mahoningcountyoh.gov mcrombie@portageco.com

2024 District Directors

Northwest District Director

Gary Ledford Champaign County (937) 653-8747 gledford@co.champaign.oh.us

Northeast District Director

Dennis Harris Ashland County (419) 282-4222 dharris@ashlandcounty.org

Southeast District Director

Courtney Lower Knox County (740) 830-6919 courtneylower@co.knox.oh.us

Southwest District Director

Rob Slane Madison County (740) 845-1620 rslane@co.madison.oh.us

2024 MEMBERSHIP INVITATION

It's **MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL** time for the County Loss Control Coordinators Association of Ohio for the calendar year **2024**. CLCCA is a CCAO affiliate group actively supporting county Risk Management & HR Professionals. There are four levels of membership.

- (1) <u>Professional membership</u>: Any county employee who has been officially designated by the Board of County Commissioners as being responsible for loss control and safety duties for their county......\$125.00
- (2) <u>Associate memberships</u>: Any county employee whose county has a current Professional member in CLCCA.......\$50.00
- (3) <u>Sponsoring membership</u>: Created to enable individuals, firms, and corporations that provide safety and risk management services an opportunity to network with key county safety and risk management staff and share expertise and best practices\$300.00
- (4) <u>Business Associate memberships</u>: Representatives of any business, association, or any other organization currently servicing an Ohio County with an interest in promoting and assisting Ohio counties......\$150.00

CLCCA members will have these valuable resources available to them:

- Networking with other experienced Risk Management & HR professionals
- Quarterly meetings on relevant topics at no cost
- CLCCA allowance program, which includes opportunities for paid CCAO/CEAO conference registration and paid PRIMA conference expenses
- County Information and Data Service newsletter (CIDS) (professional members only)
- County News magazine (professional members only)

CLCCA has developed a unique structure using Seasonal Committees headed by our District Directors, who plan, organize and schedule our quarterly meetings. Members are encouraged to assist the District Directors with these quarterly meetings and we invite suggestions on locations and training.

Resources available to CLCCA professional members through CORSA:

- PRIMA Membership
- PRIMA Scholarship

Resources available to counties who are CORSA members:

- CORSA website <u>www.corsa.org</u>
- CORSA University through LocalGovU
- CORSA Human Resources Hotline
- CORSA Safety Incentive Program

Please contact any Board member or District Director for additional information. *CLCCA Dues & Membership* forms can be found on our website at www.clcca.com. Payment must be received before March 22, 2024.

<u>Tentative</u> dates and locations for 2024 quarterly meetings: <u>Spring</u> – <u>March</u> 22,2024 <u>Summer</u> – <u>June</u> 28, 2024, <u>Fall</u> – <u>September</u> 20, 2024 <u>Plain City Der Dutchman</u>, <u>Winter</u> – <u>December</u> 6, 2024 – <u>CCAO/CORSA offices</u>

Additional details regarding the meetings and topics will be sent out closer to the meeting date.